#### 507612678 11/22/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7659571

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| BRIAN CONVILLE | 10/06/2022     |
| DERMOT MEE     | 10/06/2022     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | DOMINIC KOTAB           |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 1155 NORTH FIRST STREET |  |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 104               |  |
| City:             | SAN JOSE                |  |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA              |  |
| Postal Code:      | 95112                   |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15791236 |
| Application Number: | 62411459 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)971-4660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(408) 971-2573 Phone: Email: alma@zilkakotab.com **Correspondent Name:** ZILKA-KOTAB, PC Address Line 1: 1155 N. 1ST ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 104

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PLTEP001/PLTEP001+ |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | DOMINIC M. KOTAB   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Dominic M. Kotab/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 11/22/2022         |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=PLTEP001 - assignment#page1.tif source=PLTEP001 - assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 061858 FRAME: 0427 507612678

#### ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, the undersigned,

ASSIGNOR INFORMATION

Brian Conville Dermot Mee

hereinafter termed "(ASSIGNOR(S))", own the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the following patent(s)/application(s), and the invention(s) embodied therein:

Application Number 62/411,459 filed on October 21, 2016 and titled "Management of Products"

Application Number 15/791.236 filed on October 23, 2017 and titled "Management of Products and Dynamic Price Display System"

WHEREAS, Dominic Kotab (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), an individual having a business address at 1155 North First Street. Suite 105, San Jose, CA 95112, is desirous of obtaining a one-third right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention(s) and the said application(s):

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (\$1.00USD) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(s), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, a one-third right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention(s), and the said United States application(s) and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention(s) in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application(s) under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application(s) is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, ASSIGNOR(S)' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention(s) in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

AND SAID ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND SAID ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY covenant and agree that said ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the one-third interest herein assigned, and that said ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND SAID ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR(S) will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention(s), and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers. execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention(s) in all countries.

%APLProducer: (Version 11.6.4 (Build 20G417

\$APL\_DSC\_Encoding: UTF8

%: PS-Adobe-3.0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ASSIGNOR(S) have executed and delivered this instrument to said ASSIGNEE as of the dates written below.

Brian Conville

Dermot Mee

October 6, 2022 Oct 6. 2022

Date

PATENT REEL: 061858 FRAME: 0429

**RECORDED: 11/22/2022**